

ARBOR DAY NEWTON CELEBRATION BRILLIANT LEGACY + BRIGHT FUTURE CELEBRATION





SATURDAY, APRIL 27, 2024 10:00AM

Come by and join the City of Newton's Tree City Board in planting a new tree at City Hall and celebrate being named 2024 Tree City USA!!! City Hall 401 N Main Ave, Newton, NC

This is the 14th year the City of Newton has received this national recognition. In order to become a Tree City, a City must meet four standards; a tree board or department, a tree care ordinance, a comprehensive community forestry program and an Arbor Day observance.

> **Arbor Day Schedule of Events** *Arbor Day Proclamation* *Tree City USA Recognition* *Tree Care Tips and Techniques* *Musical Entertainment*



City of Newton Parks & Recreation Department & Tree City USA 828-695-4317 * www.newtonnc.gov